11/13/2019 505771657

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5818474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASA-SUSPENSION AB	08/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWEPULSE AB	
Street Address:	SKOGSVÄGEN 29	
City:	VINDELN	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	922 32	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7293634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: WashingtonDocketing@blankrome.com, cdelopez@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0226.0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. SOFFEN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Soffen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign0038#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050998 FRAME: 0182 505771657

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASA-Suspension AB ("Assignor"), having a place of business at Stallverksvagen 39, S-981 38, Kiruna, Sweden is the owner, by assignment, of all rights, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,293,634, issued November 13, 2007. entitled "Hydraulic Vehicle Shock Absorber"; and

WHEREAS, Swepulse AB ("Assignee"), having a place of business at Skogsvägen 29, 922 32, Vindeln, Sweden is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the United States patent described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the patent and patent application, the invention, any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the patent, any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of the patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: BLANK ROME LLP -- all practitioners at Customer Number 24998.

ASA-Suspension AB Date: 8/11-19

Pa-Clof Release

Exact measter
Deputy Board member

ness:

200372.00001/122010859v.1

RECORDED: 11/13/2019

PATENT REEL: 050998 FRAME: 0183